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MIDDLESEX
CRICKET

MIDDLESEX CRICKET MEN'’S FIRST ELEVEN FIXTURES 2026

Date

Fri 3 - Mon 6 April
Fri 10 - Mon 13 April
Fri 17 - Mon 20 April
Fri 1 - Mon 4 May
Fri 8 - Mon 11 May
Fri 15 - Mon 18 May
Fri 22 May

Sun 24 May

Sat 30 May

Sun 31 May

Wed 3 June

Sunday 7 June

Fri 12 - Mon 15 June
Fri 19 - Mon 22 June
Fri 26 June

Sun 28 June

Sun 5 July

Wed 8 July

Fri 10 July

Sun 12 July

Wed 15 July

Sat 18 July

Tue 21 July

Fri 24 July

Sun 26 July

Fri 31 July

Sun 2 August

Fri 7 August

Sun 9 August

Tue 11 August

Fri 14 August

Sun 16 August

Thu 20 - Sun 23 August
Thu 27 - Sun 30 August
Wed 2 - Sat 5 September
Tue 8 - Fri 11 September
Tue 15 - Fri 18 September

Sun 20 September

Thu 24 - Sun 27 September

KEY

Opponent
Gloucestershire
Worcestershire
Northamptonshire
Durham
Lancashire
Derbyshire

Kent Spitfires
Surrey

Sussex Sharks
Hampshire Hawks
Surrey

Essex
Worcestershire
Kent

Glamorgan
Durham

Essex

Hampshire Hawks
Sussex Sharks
Kent Spitfires

TBC

TBC

Essex

Hampshire
Glamorgan
Worcestershire Rapids
Yorkshire

Durham
Derbyshire Falcons
Sussex Sharks
TBC

TBC

Kent

Derbyshire
Lancashire
Durham
Gloucestershire
TBC
Northamptonshire

CC2 = Rothesay County Championship Div 2

T20 = Vitality Blast

50L = Metro Bank One-Day Cup

Venue

Lord’s

Lord’s

County Ground, Northampton
Lord’s

Emirates Old Trafford

Lord’s

Lord’s

Lord’s

The 15t Central County Ground
Merchant Taylors’ School

Kia Oval

Merchant Taylors’ School

Visit Worcestershire New Road
St Lawrence Ground, Canterbury
Sophia Gardens

Richmond CC

Ambassador Cruise Line Ground
Utilita Bowl

Merchant Taylors’ School

St Lawrence Ground, Canterbury
TBC

EdgBLASTon

Radlett CC

Utilita Bowl

Radlett

Visit Worcestershire New Road
Lord’s

Banks Home Riverside

The Central Co-op County Ground
Radlett CC

TBC

TBC

Merchant Taylors’ School

The Central Co-op County Ground
Merchant Taylors’ School

Banks Home Riverside

The Seat Unique Stadium

Trent Bridge

Lord’s

Comp
cc2
cc2
cc2
cc2
cc2
cc2
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
cc2
cc2
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20 QF
T20 F
50L
50L
50L
50L
50L
50L
50L
50L
50L QF
50L SF
cc2
cc2
cc2
cc2
cc2
50LF
cc2






